did not pay occupational charges for several months and further there were 

delayed payments of occupational charges. 

3. The Hon’ble Court by its order dated 11.04.2016 directed the 

judgment-debtor/appellant to deposit arrear occupational charges of Rs. 

3,48,400/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand Four Hundred) with 

the learned Executing Court and also directed the JDR to continue to 

deposit the current monthly occupational charges of Rs. 7,000/- (Rupees 

Seven Thousand only) within 10th day of each following month before the 

learned Executing Court.